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Income Tax Forms 
(other Than Income Tax Return) 
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AHPPBO296D 

Form 10IE 

54, PHOOLBAGAN(PURBA), KOLKATA, BAHGAJATIN,,, 

2022-23 

Original 

Application for exercise/withdrawal of option under clause () of 
sub-section (5) of section 115BAC of the Income-tax Act, 1961. 
This form is in compliance with rule 21AG. 

Individual 

e-Filing ayhe Aryie 

AHPPBO296D 

Income Tax Deoartment, Go:emment ol lndia 
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Date of e-Filing 
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(PROP. OF MIS SANJOY CONSTRUCTION) 54, PHOOLBAGAN, P.O, : BAGHAJATIN, KOLKATA :700086 COMPUTATION OF TAXABLE INCOME AND TAX LIABILITIES FOR THE 

(I)Income from Business 
()From MIS Sanjoy Construction 

Remuneration 

SANJOY BOSE 

ASSESSMENT YEAR 2022-23 

[I.e. Rs. 734146.00 - Rs. 28020.00] 
(ii)From M/S Spandan Group 

Share of profit(Rs.0.00/-Fully Exempted) 

Total Business Income 
(II)Income from Other Sources(Intt.) 

Gross Total Income 
Less : Deduction U/c VI-A 
() U/s 80C (LIP & Tution Fees etc) 
i)U/s 80D(Mediclaim) 

i)U/s 80TTA 

Rs.161,301.00 

Net Total Income 
Rounded off 

Tax On Net Total Income 
Add: Education & H.Edn. Cess @ 4% 

Total Tax Payable 
Add:Interest U/s 234B 

Interest U/s 234C 
Total Interest & Tax Payable 

Less: T.D.S. 
Tax Paid 

Balance Tax Payable 
Refundable(Rounded off) 

0.00 
0.00 

1,50,000.00 
0.00 

302.00 

1,50,302.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,46,518.00 
0.00 

AMOUNT 
Rs. 

7,06,126.00 

7,06,126.00 
28,020.00 

7,34,146.00 

1,50,302.00 
5,83,844.00 
5,83,840.00 

29,268.00 
1,171.00 

30,439.00 

30,439.00 

1,46,518.00 
(1,16,079.00) 
1,16,080.00 

Vsanjay Construction 

Proprietor 



LIABILITIES 
Capital AJC 
As per last A/C 

Add:Net Proi! 
IT Refund 

|Less.Drawngs 

Socured Loan 
Bank of Mallarashtra: 
oCC Ac.600360C0025 
Nc.ö0306987377 
LAG 603i0505550 
ivAic60355024620 
vNCo Growta Credit Ltd 

Unsecured Loan 
Swapan umar Sinha 
Debss1sh Kanakar 
Ka,st Saha 
Sajal Saha 
Anonnya Chatterjee 
Arjt Sarhat 

Current Liab & 
Provision 
|Advance from Parties 
Mthu Saha 
|Niva hiajumder 
Atanu Roy 
Tapan Kr Dey 
Pravash Ch Das & 
Dipa Sarkar Das 

Sundry Creditors 
Bilis Payzble 

Liabilties for Exp. 
Audit Fees 

Accouriing Charges 
CGST Payabie 
|SGST Payabie 
Labour Charges 

TOTAL: 

Placo: Kolkata 
Date: 29-09-2022 

MIS SANJOY CONSTRUCTION 
(Prop:Sanjoy Bose) 

S4,Phool Bagan(Purba), Phol Bagan Road, Baghajatin,Kolkata-700086 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH,2022 

Amount (Rs) Amount (Rs) ASSETS 

4,382,512. 00 
734,146.00 

14,280 00 
5,130,938,00| 

716,620, 00 

4,625,334, 00 
36,025.00 

285,125.00 
253,631.00 
846,351 0o 

1,287,500.co 
850,000.00 

600,000.0o 
400,0G0,00 
400.000.00 
t00,000.0o! 

300,000.00 

1,000.000:00| 
300,000.00 

2,600,000.00 

2,600,000.00 

10,000.0 
30.000.0O 

151657. 00 
151,857 00 

227,250.0o 

4414,418.00|Motor Car 

Fixed Assets 
Furnituro & Fixturo 

|As per last A/C 
Less:Deprn@10% 

3,637,500.co 

6,800.000,00 

A3 per last A/C 

Less:Deprn@15% 

Motor Bike 

6.046,466.00 Investment 

|As per last A/C 

Less:Deprn15% 

Ws S.D.M Enterpríse 
Spandan Group 

Current Assets 
Retention Money(KMC) 
As per läst A/C 
Aöd: This Year 

Less:Realisod 
Closing Stock: 
'As certified by Proprietor) 

Work-in-Progress 
Finished tems 
Materials at Site 

Bills Receivable 

Deposit with Govt. 
3,537,251.00 Advance Incorme Tax &TOS 
3,980,922.co GST 

Deposit with Bank oB 
Maharashtra,Garia Br 
As per last A/C 

Add:interèst 

570,564.0g Cash with Bank 
Bank of Maharashtra 
SB Afc20f03420555 

"Indisn Bank.Garia Branch 
sB Aic:979931G43 

Cash in Hand 
lAs certifed by Proprietor) 

28,987,121.00TOTAL: 

Amount (Rs) 

10,606.00 
1,061.00 

167.302.00 

25,095 00 

76,765.00 
11,515.00| 

249,579.00 
631,616.0O 

2,986,140.00 

655:720.00 
3.641,880.00 

93,553.00 

9,762,700,00 
6.270.800.00 

58,000.00 

149,518.00 
145,016 Ü0 

Kolkata 

530,722.0e 
27,718.00 

118,343.00 

6,258.00 

Amount (Rs) 

9 545.00 

142,207.00 

65,260.00 

881,195.0Þ 

3,548,307.co 

16,089,500.c0 

Z,245.730.00 

291:534:0o 

55844.00 

124,601.00. 

30,762.00 

28,987,121.00| 
In torms of our report of even dato 

For Maitu & Associates 

Charterad Accountans 

e.Maiu) 
Proprietor 

Sanjay Construction 

Proprietor 



PARTICULARS 
To Opening Stock 

Work-1n-Progress 
Matenals al Site 

. Purclhases(Nel) 
CGST 

SGST 

Carrtage lnward 
Drect Wages 

.Ditect Expenses 

Landlords(Forfeit Money) 
Engineers Feos 

Tender Expensos 
Supervision Charges 
KMC Cndrges 
Site Expenses 
Labaur Cess 

Legal Expenses 
.Gross Proft cid 

To lzdirect Expenses: 

|Salary to Staff 
E'eticty 
|Carriage Outward 
General Expenses 
Professional Tax 
Rates & Taxes 

TDS 

|insurance 

Bank Charges 
|cGST 
SGST 
Entertainment Expenses 
Prntg.& Stationery 
Mobile Chorges 
Conveyar.ca 
ITraveling Expenses 
Susciptions 
Accountng Charges 
Aucit Fces 
interest 

Decrcistion 
Net Proft 
Total: 

Placc: Kolkata 

Date:29-09-2022 

(Prop:Sanjoy Boso) 54,Phool Bagan(Purba),Phool Bogan Road,Baghajatin, Kolkata-700086 TRADING,PROFIT& LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2022 Anount (Rs) Amount (Rs) PARTICULARS 
7,731,227 00 

45,000.00 

6.620,743.00 
356,449 00 
356,449 00 

1,850,000.00 
30,G00.00 

S75,600.00 

144,000.00 

2.25,460.00 
238,765.00 

81,965.00 

MIS SANJOY CONSTRUCTION 

25,000 00 

7,776,227.00 SGST 

7,333.641.00cGsT 

3,270,790.00) 
4,005,954.00 

483,G80.00|sGST 
5,69493700 

28,535,229.00 

66,970.00 
264,500.00 

149,150.00 
2,500.00| 

1,150.00 

53,216.00 
15,644,00} 

1,105,500.00Interest on Bank Deposit 

195,393.00 

151.657.0o 

151,657.00 
48,508.00 

7,475.00 

4,850.00 
99,165.00 

96,962. 00 
75,351.00 

By Contract Pnce(Net) 
CGST 

-30,000.00 
10,000.00 

Sales 

731,799.00 
37,671.00 

,Closing Stock: 
Work-ir-Progress 

Finished Ilems 
Bricks 

Cement 

By Gtóss Profit bld 

734,146.00 

4,033,974.00Total: 

ASSO 

Anount (Rs) 
B.196.517.00 

Kolkata 

491,791.00 

491,791.00 

3,263,000.00 
16315 G0 

cCounla 

9.762,700.00 
6,270,800.00 

16316 00 3,295,630.00 

22,000.co 

Amount (Rs) 

34,000.03 

9,180,099.00 

16,089.500.00 

In terms of our report of even dato 

28,585,229.00 

4,005.954,00 

28,020.00 

4,033,974.00 

For Maiti & Associates 

Chartered Áccouatants 

Proprietor 

Sanjay Construction 

Proprietor 
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